Publisher's Note: Laser and decay spectroscopy of the short-lived isotope ²¹⁴Fr in the vicinity of the N = 126 shell closure [Phys. Rev. C 94, 054305 (2016)]

G. J. Farooq-Smith, T. E. Cocolios, J. Billowes, M. L. Bissell, I. Budinčević, T. Day Goodacre, R. P. de Groote,
V. N. Fedosseev, K. T. Flanagan, S. Franchoo, R. F. Garcia Ruiz, H. Heylen, R. Li, K. M. Lynch, B. A. Marsh, G. Neyens,
R. E. Rossel, S. Rothe, H. H. Stroke, K. D. A. Wendt, S. G. Wilkins, and X. F. Yang
(Received 23 November 2016; published 30 November 2016)

DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevC.94.059903

This paper was published online on 4 November 2016 with production errors on page 1 and 5. On page 1, right-hand column, the fifth line should read as "studied: ${}_{81}T1$ [5], ${}_{82}Pb$ [6], ${}_{83}Bi$ [7], and ${}_{84}Po$ [18]. With five. . .". On page 5, left-hand column, the ninth line of the second paragraph should read as "should be noted that for the cases of ${}_{83}Bi$ and ${}_{84}Po$, large. . ."; the nineteenth line should read as "the slope of the kink. Additionally, data from the ${}_{80}Hg$, ${}_{85}At$, ${}_{86}Rn$, and ${}_{88}Ra$ isotones. . .". The paper has been corrected as of 17 November 2016. The text is correct in the printed version of the journal.

Published by the American Physical Society under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International license. Further distribution of this work must maintain attribution to the author(s) and the published article's title, journal citation, and DOI.